## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Katal I Sverige AB				01/09/2013	
Kempross AB				02/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Ecotraffic ERD3 AB				
Street Address:	Box 1159				
Internal Address:	Nacka Strand				
City:	Eden				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	SE-131 26				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		12867505
Application Number: 12		12867	7505		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2028870336					
Fax Number: 2028870336					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Filone. 202.201.1045					
Email: melcher@mdslaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Melcher   Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, NW					
Address Line 2: Suite 700					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16085-12239			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeffrey S. Melcher			
Total Attachments: 1 source=16085-12239_Assignment_2-21-13#page1.tif					
PATENT					

Please return signed/recorded to: Jeffrey S. Melcher Manelli Selter PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036-3307

## Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

Katal I Sverige AB, a Swedish corporation having its principal office and place of business at Floragatan 10 B, SE-114 31 STOCKHOLM, Sweden, and Kempross AB, a Swedish corporation having its principal office and place of business at Larsereds Lyckor 14 SE- 425 39 HISINGS KÄRRA, Sweden (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are jointly the owners of U.S. Patent App'n Ser. No. 12/867,505, filed 13 August 2010 (hereinafter PATENT) under Attorney docket No. 16085-12239 and entitled "BIOFUEL"

AND WHEREAS Ecotraffic ERD3 AB.(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Swedish corporation having its principal office and place of business at Bpx 1159, SE-131 26 NACKA STRAND, eden, desires to acquire a 100% interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the Unites States and all foreign countries, as described in the application together with the right of priority, and to the said application and to all national patent application filings, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right priority under the international Convention for the protection of industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its Interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Manelli Selter PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature SVERIGE AB KATAL L

Name: Lars Eviliasian Title: Member of the Board

Signature KEMPROSS AB Name:

öhje Gev Title: Washey Len Some

**Date Signed** 

9/1-2013

**Date Signed** 

Witness

Voren Soborhund EN GO

Witness

Marie Floren Soderlund

## PATENT REEL: 029847 FRAME: 0724

**RECORDED: 02/21/2013**